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The following is our point-to-point rebuttal based on two reviewers’s comments.
These comments are listed and italicized to distinguish authors’ responses for the

convenience of reading as below.

Comments from the reviewer 05380317: “The phrase “To the best of our
knowledge, this is the first case of AH............. ” has been repeated
four times throughout the manuscript viz, line no. 74,92, 173 and 213. The

authors should avoid such repetition. Otherwise very nicely presented. ”

Response:

1) We have retained the first phrase "To the best of our knowledge, this is the first
case of AH reported in the left renal vein" .

2) We have deleted the second phrase "to the best of our knowledge, this is the first
case of AH reported in the left renal vein".

3) We have changed the third phrase "To the best of our knowledge, this is the first
case of AH reported in the left renal vein" into “To our knowledge, our case is the

first AH to be found in the left renal vein”,.



4) We have changed the fourth phrase "To the best of our knowledge, this is the first
case of AH reported in the left renal vein" into “Although AH involving the left renal
vein branches has also been reported, we presented the first case of isolated
anastomotic hemangioma arising from the left renal vein rather than the renal

parenchyma”

Comments from the reviewer 02830107: “The article is interesting due to the
anastomosing hemangioma characterized by isolated main left renal vein involvement.
However, there is a case report in the literature that is characterized by segmental
renal vein involvement, and it is recommended to be included in the discussion. Also
in the literature, there are articles on the genetic background and mutations of
anastomosing hemangiomas, and the discussion part of the article should be
enriched.In line 187, the lack of letters in the word "aterial phase” should be
corrected.Numerous radiological images (CT and MR images) and radiological
comments were made in the article. Is there a radiologist among the authors?If there
is no radiologist among the authors, how do you explain that there are many
radiological images (CT and MR images) and radiological comments in the article,

but that the authors were not included? ”

Response:

1) According to the suggestions of reviewer, we included the case report that is
characterized by segmental renal vein involvement in the discussion section.

2) We added the genetic background and mutations of anastomosing hemangiomas,
and enriched the discussion part of the article.

3) We have corrected the word "arterial".

4) We added the radiology author in the section of acknowledgements

Comments from the Editor:



1 )Scientific quality: Please resolve all issues in the manuscript based on the peer review

report and make a point-to-point response to the issues raised in the peer review report.

Response: we have resolved all issues in the manuscript based on the peer review
report and made a point-to-point response to the issues raised in the peer review report.
Please find enclosed the edited manuscript in word format (file name:

58246-Manuscript File.doc)

2)Language quality: Please resolve all language issues in the manuscript based on
the peer review report. Please be sure to have a native-English speaker edit the
manuscript for grammar, sentence structure, word usage, spelling, capitalization,
punctuation, format, and general readability, so that the manuscript’s language will

meet our direct publishing needs.

Response: We have resolved all language issues in the manuscript based on the peer
review report. Please find enclosed the edited manuscript in PDF format (file name:

58246-Manuscript File.PDF)

3) Special requirements for figures:

Response: Please find enclosed the edited manuscript in PPT and word format (file
name: 58246-Image File.PPT, 58246-Manuscript File.doc)

4)Special requirements for references:

Response: we have provided the PubMed numbers and DOI citation numbers to the
reference list and list all authors of the references. Please find enclosed the edited

manuscript in word format (file name: 58246-Manuscript File.doc)

5)Special requirements for article highlights:

Response: Please find enclosed the edited manuscript in word format (file name:



58246-Manuscript File.doc)

6)Approved grant application form(s) or funding agency copy of any approval

document(s):

Response: Please find enclosed the edited manuscript in JPG format (file name:
58246-Approved Grant Application Form(s) or Funding Agency Copy of any
Approval Document(s).jpg)



